Rio Grande Watermaster Report

Amistad Reservoir

Normal Conservation Elevation
Current Water Elevation

Normal Conservation Capacity
Current Total Combined Storage
U.S. Share of Current Storage
Mexico Share of Current Storage
Total Releases (Average)

U.S. Release (Average)

Mexico Release (Average)

Total Inflows (Average)

U.S. Inflows (Average)

Mexico Inflows (Average)

Total Losses (Average)

U.S. Reservoir Loss (Average)
Mexico Reservoir Loss (Average)
Falcon Reservoir

Normal Conservation Elevation
Current Water Elevation

Normal Conservation Capacity
Current Total Combined Storage
U.S. Share of Current Storage
Mexico Share of Current Storage
Total Releases (Average)

U.S. Release (Average)

Mexico Release (Average)

Total Inflows (Average)

U.S. Inflows (Average)

Mexico Inflows (Average)

Total Losses (Average)

U.S. Reservoir Loss (Average)
Mexico Reservoir Loss (Average)

Amistad

Total Normal Conservation Capacity

U.S. Share of Normal Conservation

Current U.S. Share of Normal Conservation
U.S. Dead Storage

U.S. Usable Storage of Normal Conservation
Mexico Share Normal Conservation

Current Mexico Share of Normal Conservation
Falcon

Total Normal Conservation Capacity

U.S. Share of Normal Conservation

Current U.S. Share of Normal Conservation
U.S. Dead Storage

U.S. Usable Storage of Normal Conservation
Mexico Share of Normal Conservation
Current Mexico Share of Normal Conservation
Totals

Total Normal Capacity in Amistad/Falcon System

Total Normal Conservation Capacity for the U.S.
Total Normal Conservation Capacity for Mexico

Current Combined Storage for the U.S.
Current Combined Dead Storage for the US.
Current Combined U.S. Usable Storage
Current Combined Storage for Mexico

Current Storage in the Amistad/Falcon System

340.462 Meters

320.695 Meters
3,980,096 TCM
849.795 MCM
753.599 MCM
96.196 MCM
34.10 CMS
31.00 CMS
3.10 CMS
24.80 CMS
19.60 CMS
5.20 CMS
3.47 CMS
3.08 CMS
0.39 CMS

91.805 Meters

78.280 Meters
3,288,726 TCM
428.626 MCM
394.830 MCM
33.796 MCM
21.40 CMS
19.50 CMS
1.90 CMS
38.20 CMS
34.70 CMS
3.50 CMS
3.92 CMS
3.61 CMS
0.31 CMS

Overall Status

3,980,096 TCM
2,236,814 TCM
753,599 TCM
22.681 MCM
730.918 MCM
1,743,282 TCM
96,196 TCM

3,288,726 TCM
1,927,193 TCM
394,830 TCM
0.0074 MCM
394.823 MCM
1,361,533 TCM
33,796 TCM

7,268,822 TCM
4,164,007 TCM
3,104,815 TCM

1,148.429 MCM
22.688 MCM
1,125.740 MCM
129.992 MCM

1,278,421 TCM

1,117.00 Feet

1,052.15 Feet
3,226,698 Acre-Feet
688,936 Acre-Feet
610,949 Acre-Feet
77,987 Acre-Feet

1,204 CES

1,095 CFS

109 CES

876 CFS

692 CFS

184 CFS

123 CES

109 CES

14 CFES

301.20 Feet
256.82 Feet
2,666,198 Acre-Feet
347,491 Acre-Feet
320,092 Acre-Feet
27,399 Acre-Feet
756 CFES
689 CFS
67 CES
1,349 CFS
1,225 CES
124 CFS
138 CFES
127 CFS
11 CES

3,226,698 Acre-Feet
1,813,404 Acre-Feet
610,949 Acre-Feet
18,388 Acre-Feet
592,561 Acre-Feet
1,413,294 Acre-Feet
77,987 Acre-Feet

2,666,198 Acre-Feet
1,562,392 Acre-Feet
320,092 Acre-Feet
6 Acre-Feet
320,086 Acre-Feet
1,103,806 Acre-Feet
27,399 Acre-Feet

5,892,896 Acre-Feet
3,375,796 Acre-Feet
2,517,100 Acre-Feet
931,041 Acre-Feet
18,394 Acre-Feet
912,647 Acre-Feet
105,386 Acre-Feet

1,036,427 Acre-Feet

2/7/2026

-64.85

21.35%
88.68%
11.32%

90.91%
9.09%

-44.38

13.03%

92.12%
7.88%

91.12%
8.88%

33.69%

32.68%

5.52%

20.49%

20.49%

2.48%

57.29%
42.71%

27.58%

27.04%
4.19%

17.59%

Source: International Boundary and Water Commission IBWC) - Weekly Ownership Reports




