

Rio Grande Watermaster Report

2/7/2026

Amistad Reservoir

Normal Conservation Elevation	340.462 Meters	1,117.00 Feet	
Current Water Elevation	320.695 Meters	1,052.15 Feet	-64.85
Normal Conservation Capacity	3,980,096 TCM	3,226,698 Acre-Feet	
Current Total Combined Storage	849.795 MCM	688,936 Acre-Feet	21.35%
U.S. Share of Current Storage	753.599 MCM	610,949 Acre-Feet	88.68%
Mexico Share of Current Storage	96.196 MCM	77,987 Acre-Feet	11.32%
Total Releases (Average)	34.10 CMS	1,204 CFS	
U.S. Release (Average)	31.00 CMS	1,095 CFS	90.91%
Mexico Release (Average)	3.10 CMS	109 CFS	9.09%
Total Inflows (Average)	24.80 CMS	876 CFS	
U.S. Inflows (Average)	19.60 CMS	692 CFS	
Mexico Inflows (Average)	5.20 CMS	184 CFS	
Total Losses (Average)	3.47 CMS	123 CFS	
U.S. Reservoir Loss (Average)	3.08 CMS	109 CFS	
Mexico Reservoir Loss (Average)	0.39 CMS	14 CFS	

Falcon Reservoir

Normal Conservation Elevation	91.805 Meters	301.20 Feet	
Current Water Elevation	78.280 Meters	256.82 Feet	-44.38
Normal Conservation Capacity	3,288,726 TCM	2,666,198 Acre-Feet	
Current Total Combined Storage	428.626 MCM	347,491 Acre-Feet	13.03%
U.S. Share of Current Storage	394.830 MCM	320,092 Acre-Feet	92.12%
Mexico Share of Current Storage	33.796 MCM	27,399 Acre-Feet	7.88%
Total Releases (Average)	21.40 CMS	756 CFS	
U.S. Release (Average)	19.50 CMS	689 CFS	91.12%
Mexico Release (Average)	1.90 CMS	67 CFS	8.88%
Total Inflows (Average)	38.20 CMS	1,349 CFS	
U.S. Inflows (Average)	34.70 CMS	1,225 CFS	
Mexico Inflows (Average)	3.50 CMS	124 CFS	
Total Losses (Average)	3.92 CMS	138 CFS	
U.S. Reservoir Loss (Average)	3.61 CMS	127 CFS	
Mexico Reservoir Loss (Average)	0.31 CMS	11 CFS	

Overall Status

Amistad

Total Normal Conservation Capacity	3,980,096 TCM	3,226,698 Acre-Feet	
U.S. Share of Normal Conservation	2,236,814 TCM	1,813,404 Acre-Feet	
Current U.S. Share of Normal Conservation	753,599 TCM	610,949 Acre-Feet	33.69%
U.S. Dead Storage	22.681 MCM	18,388 Acre-Feet	
U.S. Usable Storage of Normal Conservation	730.918 MCM	592,561 Acre-Feet	32.68%
Mexico Share Normal Conservation	1,743,282 TCM	1,413,294 Acre-Feet	
Current Mexico Share of Normal Conservation	96,196 TCM	77,987 Acre-Feet	5.52%

Falcon

Total Normal Conservation Capacity	3,288,726 TCM	2,666,198 Acre-Feet	
U.S. Share of Normal Conservation	1,927,193 TCM	1,562,392 Acre-Feet	
Current U.S. Share of Normal Conservation	394,830 TCM	320,092 Acre-Feet	20.49%
U.S. Dead Storage	0.0074 MCM	6 Acre-Feet	
U.S. Usable Storage of Normal Conservation	394.823 MCM	320,086 Acre-Feet	20.49%
Mexico Share of Normal Conservation	1,361,533 TCM	1,103,806 Acre-Feet	
Current Mexico Share of Normal Conservation	33,796 TCM	27,399 Acre-Feet	2.48%

Totals

Total Normal Capacity in Amistad/Falcon System	7,268,822 TCM	5,892,896 Acre-Feet	
Total Normal Conservation Capacity for the U.S.	4,164,007 TCM	3,375,796 Acre-Feet	57.29%
Total Normal Conservation Capacity for Mexico	3,104,815 TCM	2,517,100 Acre-Feet	42.71%
Current Combined Storage for the U.S.	1,148.429 MCM	931,041 Acre-Feet	27.58%
Current Combined Dead Storage for the US.	22.688 MCM	18,394 Acre-Feet	
Current Combined U.S. Usable Storage	1,125.740 MCM	912,647 Acre-Feet	27.04%
Current Combined Storage for Mexico	129.992 MCM	105,386 Acre-Feet	4.19%
Current Storage in the Amistad/Falcon System	1,278,421 TCM	1,036,427 Acre-Feet	17.59%